Grade Level Glossary: Kindergarten

Glossary Term Std./Ind. _ Definition Req.
Advent 04.05 The time of year when the Church gets ready for the birthday of Jesus. No
Advent 04.03 The time of year when the Church gets ready for the birthday of Jesus. No
Baptism 03.01 The way be become children of God. Yes
Blessed Sacrament 03.04 The bread and wine that has been changed into Jesus' body. No
Christmas 04.03 The birthday of Jesus. No
Church 08.03 Catholics everywhere in the world. No
Church 08.01 Not the building, but all people that are God's children because they are  Yes

baptized.
Easter 04.03 The day Jesus came back to life. No
Faith 01.06 Believing in God even though we cannot see him. Yes
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Glossary Term

Good Friday

Holy Family

Joseph

Lent

Lent

Mary

Old Testament

Priest

Resurrection
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04.01

02.02

02.03

04.03

04.05

02.03

02.01

04.06

04.02

Definition

The day Jesus died on the cross.

Jesus, Mary and Joseph who loved and cared for each other in a family.

The husband of Mary, and Jesus' father on earth.

The time of year when the Church gets ready for Easter.

The time of year when the Church gets ready for Easter.

The mother of Jesus.

The stories of people who lived before Jesus.

The special man that works for the Church.

Jesus came back to life after three days.
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Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Glossary Term Std./Ind.

Sacrament

Sacramentals

Saints

Saints

Tabernacle

Wednesday, September 12, 2012

03.03

04.10

04.07

08.05

03.04

Definition

A sign of God's love for us.

Things that help us to love God.

Special friends of God who live with him in heaven who we remember as
our heroes.

Special friends of God who live with him in heaven.

A special place in the Church where we keep the blessed bread and wine.
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