Grade Level Glossary: Kindergarten

Glossary Term	Std./Ind.	Definition	Req.
Advent	04.05	The time of year when the Church gets ready for the birthday of Jesus.	No
Advent	04.03	The time of year when the Church gets ready for the birthday of Jesus.	No
Baptism	03.01	The way be become children of God.	Yes
Blessed Sacrament	03.04	The bread and wine that has been changed into Jesus' body.	No
Christmas	04.03	The birthday of Jesus.	No
Church	08.03	Catholics everywhere in the world.	No
Church	08.01	Not the building, but all people that are God's children because they are baptized.	Yes
Easter	04.03	The day Jesus came back to life.	No
Faith	01.06	Believing in God even though we cannot see him.	Yes

Wednesday, September 12, 2012

Page 1 of 3

Glossary Term	Std./Ind.	Definition	Req.
Good Friday	04.01	The day Jesus died on the cross.	Yes
Holy Family	02.02	Jesus, Mary and Joseph who loved and cared for each other in a family.	Yes
Joseph	02.03	The husband of Mary, and Jesus' father on earth.	Yes
Lent	04.03	The time of year when the Church gets ready for Easter.	No
Lent	04.05	The time of year when the Church gets ready for Easter.	No
Mary	02.03	The mother of Jesus.	Yes
Old Testament	02.01	The stories of people who lived before Jesus.	Yes
Priest	04.06	The special man that works for the Church.	Yes
Resurrection	04.02	Jesus came back to life after three days.	Yes

Wednesday, September 12, 2012

Page 2 of 3

Glossary Term	Std./Ind.	Definition	Req.
Sacrament	03.03	A sign of God's love for us.	Yes
Sacramentals	04.10	Things that help us to love God.	Yes
Saints	04.07	Special friends of God who live with him in heaven who we remember as our heroes.	Yes
Saints	08.05	Special friends of God who live with him in heaven.	No
Tabernacle	03.04	A special place in the Church where we keep the blessed bread and wine.	No